JOURNALIZED 7/21/10 VOL 81 PG 1645

FILED
FULTON COUNTY
COMMON PLEAS COURT

2010 JUL 21 A 11: 44

PAUL E. MACDONALD CLERK

## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

Nestor A. Alvarez,

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS

INSTRUMENT IS

Plaintiff,

THE ORIGINAL WALLS

-vs-

Fulton Co. Case No. 09CV000360

Kevin Olszewiski,

JUDGMENT ENTRY

Defendant.

\* \* \* \*

The Court having been informed that Petitioner-Plaintiff Nestor Alvarez has indicated to the Clerk that he wishes to file a "Pro-Se" Motion for Contempt; and

The Court having further been advised by members of the Fulton County Sheriff's Department that there has been an on-going boundary and property line dispute by and between the Parties, that involves cameras, a survey conducted by a Licensed Surveyor, and the erection of a fence; and

The Court having been given copies of various "incident reports" prepared by the Peace Officers involved, and the Plaintiff having instructed and directed the Sheriff to forward copies of said Reports to this Court; and

The Court being advised in the premises, and the Court acting upon the Court's own Motion, the Court hereby FINDS and RULES as follows:

VOL ST PG 1696

- 1. Petitioner Nestor Alvarez is hereby declared to be a "Vexatious Litigator."
- 2. Petitioner Nestor Alvarez will be required to post a \$150.00 filing fee with the Clerk before the Clerk will required to accept any subsequent filing by or pleading by the Petitioner.
- 3. Petitioner will not be allowed to file any "Pro Se" Pleading, and he must be represented by a Licensed Ohio Attorney before any Pleading, and any subsequent proceedings premised thereon, shall be entertained by the Court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Hon. James E. Barber

cc: Nestor Alvarez, Petitioner Kevin Olszewiski, Respondent Fulton County Sheriff's Dept. Daniel McQuade, Esq. Chris Dreyer, Esq.